US ERA ARCHIVE DOCUMENT

RCRA REVISION CHECKLIST 126

Testing and Monitoring Activities 58 <u>FR</u> 46040-46051 August 31, 1993 as amended September 19, 1994, at 59 FR 47980-47982 (RCRA Cluster IV, HSWA/Non-HSWA provisions)

			STATE ANALOG IS:						
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE			
PART 260 - HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM: GENERAL									
SUBPART B - DEFINITIONS									
REFERENCES									
revise reference to "Test Methods for Evaluating So Waste, Physical/Chemica Methods" to refer to third edition; add ASTM Method E926-88 to the end of the of publications incorporate by reference; remove unnumbered paragraph a list of analytical testing methods; remove footnot following the list of publications incorporated reference	olid al list ed nd								

			STATE ANALOG IS:			::
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE
	SUBPART C - RULEN	MAKING PETITIONS				
PETITIONS TO AMEND F	PART 261 TO EXCLUDE A	A WASTE PRODUCE	ATA	PART	ICULAI	R FACILITY
add "of this chapter" after "part 261"; replace "apper III" with reference to "Test Methods for Evaluating So Waste, Physical/ Chemical Methods"	dix					
PART 261	- IDENTIFICATION AND I	LISTING OF HAZARDO	ous w	ASTE		
SUBP	ART C - CHARACTERIST	ICS OF HAZARDOUS	WAS1	E		
CHARACTERISTIC OF C	ORROSIVITY					
remove text after "using" a replace with reference to Method 9040 in "Test Methods for Evaluating So Waste, Physical/Chemica Methods"	blid					
after "Test Methods for", replace "the Evaluation of with "Evaluating"; change "(incorporated by reference see § 260.11)" to ", as incorporated by reference 260.11 of this chapter."; remove the rest of the paragraph	e,					

				STATE ANALOG IS:				
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE		
TOXICITY CHARACTERI	STIC		•					
replace "test methods described in appendix II o equivalent methods approved by the Administrator under the procedures set forth in §§ 260.20 and 260.21" wireference to the TCLP in "Test Methods for Evalua' Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical Methods" as incorporated by reference 260.11; replace "Appendix with "Method 1311"	th ling at							
	APPENDIX II T	O PART 261						
METHOD 1311 TOXICIT	Y CHARACTERISTIC LEA	CHING PROCEDURE	(TCLF	?)				
replace TCLP with note referencing the TCLP in "Test Methods for Evalua' Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical Methods"	ling Appendix II							
	APPENDIX III	TO PART 261						
CHEMICAL ANALYSIS TI	EST METHODS							
replace introductory paragraphs and tables 1, and 3 with note referencir Chapter 2 of "Test Method for Evaluating Solid Wast Physical/Chemical Metho	g ds p ,							
	APPENDIX X 1	TO PART 261						
METHOD OF ANALYSIS	FOR CHLORINATED DIB	ENZO-P-DIOXINS ANI	D -DIBE	ENZOF	URAN	S		
remove	Appendix X							
PART 264-STANDARDS FOR OWNERS AND OPERATORS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT, STORAGE, AND DISPOSAL FACILITIES								
PART264-STANDARDSFOF			EIREA	HVI⊏INI,	SIUKA	GE,AND		

			STATE ANALOG IS:			it
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE
APPLICABILITY						
replace "EPA" with "the following test must be used:"; change "Wastes" "Waste"; add comma afte "Physical/Chemical Methods"; remove parentheses from "(EPA Publication No. SW-846)' remove "No."; replace "mbe used" with ", as incorporated by reference § 260.11 of this chapter"	r ; ust in					

			STATE ANALOG IS:			
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE
	SUBPART N -	LANDFILLS				
SPECIAL REQUIREMENT	TS FOR BULK AND CON	TAINERIZED LIQUIDS				
change "Wastes" to "Wastes" to "Wastes" to "Physical/Chemical Methods" to a comma; remove brackets from "[E Publication No. SW-846]" remove "No."; add ", as incorporated by reference § 260.11 of this chapter" a end of sentence PART 265-INTERIMSTATUS	PA in		'ARDOL	SWAS	TE TRE/	ATIMENT,
	SUBPART J - TA					
APPLICABILITY	3321711113 17	WIN OF OF EMO				
replace first occurrence of "EPA" with "the following must be used:"; change "Wastes" to "Waste"; add comma after "Physical/ Chemical Methods"; remoparentheses from "(EPA Publication No. SW-846)" remove "No."; replace "mbe used" with ", as incorporated by reference § 260.11 of this chapter"	ve ; ust in					

			STATE ANALOG IS:						
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE			
SUBPART N - LANDFILLS									
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR BULK AND CONTAINERIZED LIQUIDS									
change "Wastes" to Was after "Physical/Chemical Methods", change the per to a comma; remove brackets from "[EPA Publication No. SW-846]" remove "No."; add ", as incorporated by reference § 260.11 of this chapter" a end of sentence	iod in								

CL126.15 - Revised: 09/29/93 Printed: 1/26/00

Methods"; change "his" to "this" before "waste displays"; remove "of this part" after "§ 268.2"

268.7(a)

		51614 611E 614E161 126. 1			75 (5611	,	
					STATE A	NALOG IS	:
	FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE
		PART 268 - LAND DISP	OSAL RESTRICTIONS	6			
		SUBPART A	- GENERAL				
	WASTE ANALYSIS AND	RECORDKEEPING					
1	add comma after first "§ 268.32"; replace "test method described in part 261, appendix II" with reference to the TCLP in "Test Methods for Evaluar Solid Waste, Physical/ Chemical Methods"; remo "of this chapter" after "subpart C"; replace "test method described in appendix IX of this part" w reference to the EP toxici test in "Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical	ing ove ith					

			STATE ANALOG IS:			S:			
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE			
	SUBPART D - TREATMENT STANDARDS								
APPLICABILITY OF TREATMENT STANDARDS									
replace "the test method is appendix II of part 261" wis "Method 1311, the Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure"; replace "the method in 40 CFR part 26 appendix II, or the test method in appendix IX of part" with reference to Methods 1310 and 1311; add sentence, at end of paragraph, regarding Methods 1310 and 1311 is "Test Methods for Evaluation Solid Waste, Physical/ Chemical Methods"	th / test 31, his								
TREATMENT STANDAR	DS EXPRESSED AS CON	ICENTRATIONS IN W	ASTE	EXTR/	\CT				
replace "the test method is appendix I of this part" wit "Method 1311, the Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure,"; add sentence regarding Method 1311 in "Test Methods for Evaluation Solid Waste, Physical/ Chemical Methods" at eneparagraph	h / e ing								

	T	T						
			STATE ANALOG IS:			S:		
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE		
	APPENDIX I T	TO PART 268						
TOXICITY CHARACTER	ISTIC LEACHING PROCE	DURE (TCLP)						
replace note regarding TCLP in Appendix II of pa 261 with note regarding TCLP in "Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical Metho	er er							
APPENDIX IX TO PART 268								
EXTRACTION PROCEDI	URE (EP) TOXICITY TEST	Γ METHOD AND STRI	JCTUR	RAL IN	ΓEGRI	TY TEST		
replace EP Toxicity Test method with note regardin EP in "Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical Metho	ng							
PART 270 - EPA ADMINIS	TERED PERMIT PROGRAM	MS: THE HAZARDOUS	WAST	E PERI	MITPR	OGRAM		
	SUBPART A - GENE	RAL INFORMATION						
REFERENCES								
replace information on "T Methods for Evaluating So Waste, Physical/Chemica Methods" with reference t 260.11	olid al							

				STATE ANALOG IS:				
				LESS	MORE	BROADE		
		ANALOGOUS STATE	EQUIV-	STRIN-	STRIN-	R IN		
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	CITATION	ALENT	GENT	GENT	SCOPE		

SUBPART B - PERMIT APPLICATION

	SUBPART B - PERMIT APPLICATION							
SPECIFIC PART B INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS FOR INCINERATORS								
in the last sentence, chan "methods for the evaluation of" to "Methods for Evaluating"; add a commandater "Physical/Chemical Methods"; replace "(incorporated by reference in 40 CFR part 261, appendix III)" with "EPA Publication SW-846, as incorporated by reference § 260.11 of this chapter at § 270.6"	on a ce, ed							
change "the Evaluation of "Evaluating"; add a comma after "Physical/Chemical Methods"; replace "(incorporated by reference \$ 270.6)" with "EPA Publication SW-846, as incorporated by reference \$ 260.11 of this chapter a \$ 270.6"	te, Lin							

CL126.15 - Revised: 09/29/93 Printed: 1/26/00

RCRA REVIS	SION CHECKLIST 126: T	esting and Monitoring	Activitie	es (con	ťa)	5PA 1:
			STATE ANALOG IS:			: :
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE
	SUBPART F - SPECIAL	FORMS OF PERMITS	S			
HAZARDOUS WASTE IN	CINERATOR PERMITS					
in the last sentence, chan "the Evaluation of" to "Evaluating"; add a comma after "Physical/Chemical Methods"; replace "(incorporated by reference see § 270.6)" with "EPA Publication SW-846, as incorporated by reference § 260.11 of this chapter a	e, in					

change "the Evaluation of to "Evaluating"; replace "(incorporated by reference, see § 270.6)" with "EPA Publication SW-846, as incorporated by reference in § 260.11 of this chapter

§ 270.6"

and § 270.62(b)(2)(i)(D)

270.62(b)(2)(i)(C)

			STATE ANALOG IS:			
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADE R IN SCOPE
PERMITS FOR BOILERS AND INDUSTRIAL FURNACES BURNING HAZARDOUS WASTE						
in the last sentence, inser "waste" before "analysis"; add opening quotation may before "Test"; add command closing quotation may after "Physical/Chemical Methods"; replace "(incorporated by reference \$ 270.6)" with "EPA Publication SW-846, as incorporated by reference \$ 260.11 of this chapter a \$ 270.6"	ark a k e, in					
add opening quotation may before "Test Methods"; accomma and closing quotation mark after "Physical/Chemical Methods"; replace "(incorporated by reference § 270.6)" with "EPA Publication SW-846, as incorporated by reference § 260.11 of this chapter a § 270.6"	te,					

The September 19, 1994 (59 <u>FR</u> 47980) rule indicates that it was not EPA's intention to remove the subpara 268.7(a) as the August 31, 1993 rule (58 <u>FR</u> 46040) implied. The provisions have remained in affect continu form published in the <u>CFR</u> revised as of July 1, 1993.